
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TRIBAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4452
ANSWERED ON:20.08.2010
NEW PROJECTS
Singh Shri Uma Shanaker

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the provision for sanctioning new projects under the Ministry of Tribal Affairs; and

(b) the details of non-planned projects sanctioned by this Ministry in last two years, project-wise and State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS (DR. TUSHAR A. CHAUDHARY)

(a): New projects if any, are taken up within the parameters of the existing schemes implemented by the Ministry.

(b): The projects sanctioned by this Ministry are plan projects.
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